

No. 11,227

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

---

MECHANICAL FARM EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. (a corporation),

*Appellant,*

VS.

CHESTER BOWLES, Administrator, Office of Price Administration,

*Appellee.*

Upon Appeal from the District Court of the United States  
for the Northern District of California,  
Southern Division.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

---

GEORGE MONCHARSH,  
Deputy Administrator for Enforcement,

MILTON KLEIN,  
Director, Litigation Division,

DAVID LONDON,  
Chief, Appellate Branch,

HAROLD CRASKE,  
Attorney,  
Office of Price Administration,  
Washington 25, D. C.,

HERBERT H. BENT,  
Regional Litigation Attorney,

WILLIAM H. BRUNNER,  
District Enforcement Attorney,  
Office of Price Administration,  
San Francisco 3, California,

*Attorneys for Appellee.*

FILED

APR 22 1946

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,  
CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Jurisdiction .....	1
Statute and Regulation Involved .....	2
Statement of the Case .....	5
Argument .....	7
I. The sales by the defendant were covered by MPR 136 .....	7
II. The defendant violated MPR 136 by selling at prices in excess of those provided for second-hand tractors which had not been rebuilt, tested and guaranteed .....	13
III. The issuance of an injunction was justified by the facts of this case .....	15
Conclusion .....	17

## Table of Authorities Cited

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Pages</b>
Bowles v. Arlington Furniture Co., 148 F. 2d 467 (C.C.A. 7, 1945) .....	16
Bowles v. Babar, 54 F. Supp. 453 (E. D. Mich., 1944) .....	8
Bowles v. Crawford-Doherty Co. (C.C.A. 9, March 16, 1946)	9
Bowles v. 870 Seventh Ave. Corp., 150 F. 2d 819 (C.C.A. 2, 1945) .....	16
Bowles v. Indianapolis Glove Co., 150 F. 2d 597 (C.C.A. 7, 1945) .....	11
Bowles v. Mannie (C.C.A. 7, March, 1946) .....	9, 11
Bowles v. Montgomery Ward & Co., 143 F. 2d 38 (C.C.A. 7, 1944) .....	16
Bowles v. Rogers, 149 F. 2d 1010 (C.C.A. 7, 1945) .....	8
Bowles v. Sanden & Ferguson Co., 149 F. 2d 320 (C.C.A. 9, 1945) .....	16
Bowles v. Trullinger, 152 F. 2d 191 (C.C.A. 9, 1945) .....	8
Speten v. Bowles, 146 F. 2d 602 (C.C.A. 8, 1945), cert. den. 324 U. S. 877 .....	8
Wells Lamont Corp. v. Bowles, 149 F. 2d 364 (Em. App., 1945) .....	11

### Statute and Regulation

Emergency Price Control Act of 1942 (50 U.S.C. §925, 56 Stat. 23) :	
Section 205(a) .....	1, 2
Section 205(e) .....	1, 2
Maximum Price Regulation No. 136:	
§ 1390.2 .....	7, 8
§ 1390.11 .....	3, 13, 14
§ 1390.26 .....	3

No. 11,227
